

# STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 APRIL 2019

		The Group		The Company	
	Note	2019 RM	2018 RM	2019 RM	2018 RM
REVENUE	27	166,845,213	129,241,559	3,302,141	-
OTHER OPERATING INCOME		3,464,405	2,593,777	1,270,454	1,379,459
CHANGES IN INVENTORIES		(122,693,818)	(94,385,227)	-	-
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	28	(22,951,196)	(16,980,411)	(312,038)	(312,367)
DEPRECIATION EXPENSES		(3,259,657)	(2,691,301)	-	-
FINANCE COSTS		(1,440,530)	(512,971)	(37,647)	(1,188)
OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES		(17,277,805)	(12,715,216)	(653,532)	(451,649)
NET IMPAIRMENT LOSS ON FINANCIAL ASSETS	29	(194,153)	(63,980)	-	-
PROFIT BEFORE TAXATION	30	2,492,459	4,486,230	3,569,378	614,255
INCOME TAX EXPENSE	31	(891,242)	(1,814,335)	(304,603)	(219,054)
PROFIT AFTER TAXATION		1,601,217	2,671,895	3,264,775	395,201
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME/(EXPENSE)	32				
Items that Will be Reclassified Subsequently to Profit or Loss					
Foreign currency translation differences		298,672	(591,368)	-	-
Cash flow hedge		266,017	-	-	-
TOTAL OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME/(EXPENSE)		564,689	(591,368)	-	-
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR		2,165,906	2,080,527	3,264,775	395,201
<b>PROFIT AFTER TAXATION ATTRIBUTABLE TO:-</b>					
Owners of the Company		1,415,331	2,661,011	3,264,775	395,201
Non-controlling interests		185,886	10,884	-	-
		1,601,217	2,671,895	3,264,775	395,201
<b>TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO:-</b>					
Owners of the Company		1,980,020	2,069,643	3,264,775	395,201
Non-controlling interests		185,886	10,884	-	-
		2,165,906	2,080,527	3,264,775	395,201
<b>EARNINGS PER SHARE (SEN)</b>	33				
Basic		0.36	0.68		
Diluted		0.31	0.55		

The annexed notes form an integral part of these financial statements.